
2017 – 2018 APhA-APPM SIG Communications 
 

SIG Coordinator Coordinator-elect APhA-APPM EC SIG Liaison SIG Staff Liaison 

Compounding 
Michael Blaire 
michael.blaire@diamondbackdrugs.com 

Gina Besteman 
ginabesteman1@gmail.com 

Sarah Ray 
Sarah.ray@cuw.edu 

Michael Baxter 
mbaxter@aphanet.org  

Diabetes Management 
G.Blair Sarbacker  
gbsarback@presby.edu  

Kayce Shealy 
kmshealy@presby.edu 

Wendy Mobley-Bukstein 
wendy.mobley-
bukstein@drake.edu 

Lindsay Kunkle 
lkunkle@aphanet.org 

Immunizing Pharmacists 
Monali Majmudar 
mmonalimajmudar@gmail.com 

Jessica Hinson 
j-hinson@onu.edu 

Sandra Bollinger 
hpriorities@yahoo.com 

Margaret Tomecki 
mtomecki@aphanet.org 

Medical Home/ACO 
William Shealy 
shealywilliamj@gmail.com 

Kelli Barnes 
barnes.589@osu.edu  

Ann McManis 
ann.mcmanis@gmail.com 

Anne Burns 
aburns@aphanet.org 

Medication Management 
Rachel Stafford 
rastafford@uams.edu 

Ashley Coleman 
coleman.860@osu.edu  

Jim Kirby 
Jim.kirby@kroger.com 

Lindsay Kunkle 
lkunkle@aphanet.org 

Nuclear Pharmacy Practice 
Wendy Galbraith 
Wendy-galbraith@ouhsc.edu 

Ashley Mishoe 
ashley.mishoe@ucsf.edu 

David Barnes 
davidbarnes@ge.com 

Michael Baxter 
mbaxter@aphanet.org 

Pain, Palliative Care & Addiction 
Jeffrey Bratberg 
efbratberg@uri.edu 

Amanda Ward 
amandapreston@hotmail.com  

Wendy Weber  
bisonrx@gmail.com 
wendy.weber@alegent.org 

Jenna Ventresca 
jventresca@aphanet.org 

Preceptor 
Lanita White 
lswhite@uams.edu 

Cortney Mospan 
c.mospan@wingate.edu 

Nicole Gattas 
ngattas@stlcop.edu  

Monica Ostrander 
mostrander@aphanet.org 

Transitions of Care 
Brittany Stewart 
brittanystewart@wayne.edu 

Rupal Mansukhani 
rppatel@gmail.com 

Stephanie Gernant 
stephaniegernant@gmail.com 

Ryan Burke 
rburke@aphanet.org 

 

Staff SIG Liaison 

Each SIG is assigned a Staff SIG Liaison, who serves as the primary point of contact for the SIG Coordinator and Coordinator-elect. The Staff SIG Liaison provides support 

for SIG projects, triages questions and concerns, and works with other APhA Staff (e.g. Government Affairs, Membership, Education) to address the needs of SIG 

members.  

APhA-APPM Executive Committee (EC) SIG Liaison 

Each SIG is assigned an APhA-APPM EC SIG Liaison, who serves as an additional resource for the SIG Coordinator and Coordinator-elect. The APhA-APPM EC SIG Liaison 

stays informed of SIG activities, serves as a conduit to the APhA-APPM Executive Committee, and provides project support as necessary.  

Monthly Call (SIG Coordinator, SIG Coordinator-elect, APhA-APPM EC Liaison, and SIG Staff Liaison) 

The goal of the monthly call is to ensure all stakeholders are aware of SIG activities and that the SIG is making progress towards achieving their goals. During the monthly 

call, the SIG Coordinator should provide an update on all SIG activities, including ongoing projects and committee activities. Staff can provide any relevant APhA updates 

and address any questions or concerns from SIG leaders. During the call, the SIG Project Tracker should be updated and saved to Dropbox. The SIG Coordinator-elect is 

responsible for keeping meeting minutes and uploading the minutes to Dropbox following each call.  
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